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1 DEBISE Valentin ASM Armagnac Bigorre SSP Yamaha Michelin 1:23.544 9 - - 13 28.110 24.586 30.767 1:23.463

2 GREGORIO Matthieu Aspi Racing SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:23.872 9 0.328 0.328 17 27.930 24.828 31.044 1:23.802

3 DE LA VEGA Enzo Racing MC Laurentin SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:24.237 12 0.693 0.365 17 28.262 24.801 31.164 1:24.227

4 ARBEL Loic MC Passion Vitesse SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:24.445 8 0.901 0.208 15 28.350 24.912 31.183 1:24.445

5 GIMBERT Johan AMSL Frejus SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:24.887 8 1.343 0.442 18 28.415 24.944 31.419 1:24.778

6 MILLE Dylan MC Chanaz SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:25.110 16 1.566 0.223 17 28.232 24.969 31.350 1:24.551

7 TANGRE Cedric MC Meymacois SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:25.124 5 1.580 0.014 9 28.426 25.052 31.576 1:25.054

8 PERRIN Bartholome Val de Vienne Moto SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:25.444 10 1.900 0.320 16 28.370 25.253 31.729 1:25.352

9 ROLLET Adrien Pole Mecanique MC SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:25.449 10 1.905 0.005 15 28.513 25.225 31.711 1:25.449

10 PEDENEAU Mateo Pole Mecanique MC SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:25.563 8 2.019 0.114 14 28.513 25.233 31.781 1:25.527

11 DI LORENZO Lilian Activbike SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:25.856 8 2.312 0.293 16 28.629 25.218 32.009 1:25.856

12 AEBI Killian MC Circuit Jura Sud SSP Challenger Yamaha Dunlop 1:27.032 2 3.488 1.176 5 28.953 25.418 32.194 1:26.565

13 CERSOSIMO Luca JD Tropical Team SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:27.135 7 3.591 0.103 17 28.910 25.952 32.273 1:27.135

14 BEAUMONT Exupery Team 6 eme Avenue SSP Challenger Yamaha Dunlop 1:27.236 13 3.692 0.101 16 29.084 25.867 32.130 1:27.081

15 ROBERT Hugo Team Lh Racing SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:27.371 7 3.827 0.135 12 29.174 25.672 32.296 1:27.142

16 HARTMANN Kyrian MC Circuit Jura Sud SSP Challenger Yamaha Dunlop 1:27.524 18 3.980 0.153 21 29.638 25.631 32.119 1:27.388

17 DA CUNHA Florent MC de Lyon et du Rho… SSP Challenger Motosbo… Pirelli 1:27.602 6 4.058 0.078 15 29.446 25.871 32.028 1:27.345

18 BRENON Corentin MC Angevin SSP Kawasaki Michelin 1:27.611 9 4.067 0.009 12 29.615 25.828 32.007 1:27.450

19 LONGEARET Kevin Track Normandy Team SSP Yamaha Dunlop 1:27.759 16 4.215 0.148 18 29.362 25.888 32.404 1:27.654

20 HERRIAU Thomas MGB MC SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:27.773 13 4.229 0.014 18 29.310 25.825 32.359 1:27.494

21 DUPAU Robin MC de Tayac SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:27.933 12 4.389 0.160 17 29.477 25.925 32.306 1:27.708

22 PONCET Diego MC Annemasse SSP Challenger Kawasaki Pirelli 1:28.004 9 4.460 0.071 17 29.497 25.860 32.471 1:27.828

23 ROUSSILLON Maxi… Ass MC Macon SSP Challenger Yamaha Michelin 1:28.309 12 4.765 0.305 15 29.343 26.127 32.393 1:27.863

24 PERON Felix ASM Armagnac Bigorre SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:28.449 11 4.905 0.140 11 29.606 25.978 32.589 1:28.173

25 GRIMAUDO Thomas Moto Sud Organisation SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:28.614 1 5.070 0.165 14 29.594 26.121 32.597 1:28.312

26 CHAPEAU Antoine MC Nevers SSP Triumph Michelin 1:28.636 8 5.092 0.022 12 29.809 26.146 32.496 1:28.451

27 LAPIERRE Marceau Fast 48 SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:28.827 18 5.283 0.191 21 29.890 26.462 32.470 1:28.822

28 MALTERRE Charly First Bike Academy SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:28.943 15 5.399 0.116 16 29.632 26.243 32.685 1:28.560

29 DELRIEUX Mathieu Pole Mecanique MC SSP Yamaha Dunlop 1:28.950 4 5.406 0.007 20 29.701 25.957 32.690 1:28.348

30 NEGRIER Alexy Team Lh Racing SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:29.113 7 5.569 0.163 18 29.800 26.225 32.913 1:28.938

31 BARRE Paul Val de Vienne Moto SSP Yamaha Dunlop 1:29.116 17 5.572 0.003 18 29.956 26.273 32.587 1:28.816

32 CAZARD Gabin MC Riding Sensation SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:29.143 8 5.599 0.027 12 29.914 26.360 32.869 1:29.143

33 HENRY Marius Val de Vienne Moto SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:29.326 10 5.782 0.183 15 29.872 26.266 32.951 1:29.089

34 LAURENT Pierre AS Loisir Off Road SSP Triumph Michelin 1:29.508 4 5.964 0.182 4 30.152 26.199 32.870 1:29.221

35 BEAUMONT Tanguy Team 6 eme Avenue SSP Challenger Yamaha Dunlop 1:30.195 5 6.651 0.687 11 30.089 26.473 33.168 1:29.730

36 KAZMIERSKI Camille MC Riding Sensation SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:31.635 8 8.091 1.440 14 30.376 26.782 33.467 1:30.625

37 CHAUVEL Loris MC Slider Endurance SSP Challenger Yamaha Michelin 1:31.718 19 8.174 0.083 19 30.882 27.161 33.549 1:31.592

38 AUBRIE Charles MC des As du Guidon SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:33.423 7 9.879 1.705 12 31.189 27.501 34.195 1:32.885

39 FALCONE Vincent MC Pecquencourt SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli - 0 - - 0 - - - -

40 ROCHARD Tom MGB MC SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli - 0 - - 0 - - - -

41 LUSSIANA Matthieu Moto Team 95 SSP Yamaha Dunlop - 0 - - 0 - - - -

42 SIMPOIS Jocelyn MC Chanos Curson M3… SSP Yamaha Pirelli - 0 - - 0 - - - -
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